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17 private client experts spanning Ogier's Asia, Caribbean and Channel Island offices have been
recognised as industry leaders in the 2019 Private Client Global Elite - more than any other
offshore law firm.

Private Client Global Elite is a highly respected global directory of the world’s top private client
and trust and estates litigation talent, as well as rising stars within the industry.

Ogier's head of Private Wealth, James Campbell, said: "Having so many of our team listed among
the world's elite lawyers advising UHNW clients reflects the breadth of our expertise across
multiple locations. We look after the private wealth requirements of some very large international
families, which requires a joined up approach from Ogier in Jersey, Cayman, Guernsey, BVI and
Hong Kong, so it's particularly pleasing to see that the depth of private wealth experience in all our
Private Wealth jurisdictions is recognised."

Issues of succession planning, inter-generational wealth management and the sustainability of
structures for the future are prominent in the achievements of the Ogier experts listed in the
Private Client Global Elite including Fraser Allister and Anthony Partridge in Cayman, Alice
Bricogne and Gavin Ferguson in Guernsey, Wisdom Hon in Hong Kong and James Campbell, Sally
Edwards, Josephine Howe, Steve Meiklejohn and Henry Wickham in Jersey.

The expertise of contentious trusts experts is also recognised with the inclusion of Ogier's disputes
specialists across Asia, the Caribbean and Europe including Cayman partners Rachael Reynolds and
Jennifer Fox, Brian Lacy in the BVI, Simon Davies in Guernsey, Edward Mackereth and Nick Williams
in Jersey and Edwin Gomez in Hong Kong.

Rachael Reynolds, who heads Ogier's global Dispute Resolution team, said: "We deal with large
complex and cross-border matters. Being able to rely on a team of exceptionally strong litigators
across our international locations, particularly when cases are technically demanding, is essential."
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About Ogier

Ogier is a professional services firm with the knowledge and expertise to handle the most
demanding and complex transactions and provide expert, efficient and cost-effective services to
all our clients. We regularly win awards for the quality of our client service, our work and our
people.

Disclaimer

This client briefing has been prepared for clients and professional associates of Ogier. The
information and expressions of opinion which it contains are not intended to be a comprehensive
study or to provide legal advice and should not be treated as a substitute for specific advice
concerning individual situations.

Regulatory information can be found under Legal Notice

Meet the Author

James Campbell

Partner

Jersey

E: james.campbell@ogier.com

T: +44 1534 514230

Key Contacts

Simon Davies
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Partner

Guernsey

E: simon.davies@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 737175

Gavin Ferguson

Partner

Guernsey

E: gavin.ferguson@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752307

Jennifer Fox

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: jennifer.fox@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1879
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Josephine Howe

Partner

Jersey

E: josephine.howe@ogier.com

T: +44 1534 514201

Brian Lacy

Partner

British Virgin Islands

Jersey

E: brian.lacy@ogier.com

T: +44 1534 514493

Edward Mackereth

Global Managing Partner

Jersey
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E: edward.mackereth@ogier.com

T: +44 1534 514320

Anthony Partridge

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: anthony.partridge@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1810

Rachael Reynolds KC

Global Senior Partner

Cayman Islands

E: rachael.reynolds@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1865

Nick Williams
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Partner

Jersey

E: nick.williams@ogier.com

T: +44 1534 514318

Henry Wickham

Partner

Jersey

E: henry.wickham@ogier.com

T: +44 1534 514291

Edwin Gomez

Counsel 顾问律师

Hong Kong

E: edwin.gomez@ogier.com

T: +852 3656 6046

Related Services

Dispute Resolution

Private Wealth

Legal
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Related Sectors

Trusts Advisory Group
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